

असम ı

A 980670

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Before the returning officer for election to Legislative Assembly, Assam State from 46, Sarukhetri Constituency

I, KAMALESWAR MEDHI, son of LATE PRABIN MEDHI, aged about 54 years, resident of VILL:HATHINAPUR (BARAKAHI) P.O.BONGAON, P.S. SARTHEBARI, DIST.:BARPETA (ASSAM) PIN: 781375 candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

(i) Case/First Information reports No./Nos	(i)	Case/First	Information	reports	No./Nos	
--	-----	------------	-------------	---------	---------	--

NOT APPLICABLE

Police Station(s) District(s) State (s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Contd......2

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offences(s) for which the candidate has been charged NOT APPLICABLE Court(s) which framed the charge(s) (iv) NOT APPLICABLE (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) NOT APPLICABLE (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction NOT APPLICABLE I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s)] referred to in sub-section (1) of sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. (i) Case/First Information report No./Nos. NOT APPLICABLE (ii) Count(s) which punished NOT APPLICABLE Police Station (s) District (s) State (s) NOT APPLICABLE Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offences(s) for which the candidate has been charged NOT APPLICABLE Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced (v) NOT APPLICABLE Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any (vi) Court(s) of competent jurisdiction NOT APPLICABLE Place :BARPETA beanale dwar mali Date : 19 3 11 Signature of Deponent VERIFICATION I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein. Laamu lestevar methi Signature of Deponent Identified by: MM ADVOCATE Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent above named who is identified Manyit Jas. _, Advocate, Barpeta on the 1814 of March, 2011 at Barpeta. Seal & Signature



Before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly from 46, Sarukhetri Constituency

I KAMALESWAR MEDHI, son of Late Prabin Medhi aged 54 years, resident of Vill: Hathinapur (Barakahi), P.O.Bongaon, P.S.Sarthebari, Dist. Barpeta (Assam), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

- (1) I am a candidate set up by Asom Gana Parishad.
- (2) Details of PAN and status of filling of Income tax return:

SI.No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1. #	Self	AINPM8099E	2009-2010	415267/-
2	Spouse - Mrs. Mamani Medhi	AJDPM6547J	2009-2010	431552/-
3.	Dependent 1 NIL	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
4.	Dependent 2 NIL	Not Applicable	the second secon	Not Applicable
5.	Dependent 3 NIL	The state of the s	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Edentilled by Redustration 1813/41

Sayan Sayan NOTARY;

(3) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

SI. No.	Offence	Description ARY
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL * G.K.BAYAN PROT. S.
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal (s) / Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s):	Not Applicable

 Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26): Not Applicable

(a)	The details of cases, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the Court (s), Case No. and Date (s) of order (s):	Not Applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not Applicable

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

A. Details of movable assets:

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse Mrs. Mamani Medhi	Dependent NIL
(i)	Cash in hand	3,60,000/-	2,17,000/-	Not Applicable
(ii)	Details of Deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposit and all other types of Deposits including savings accounts), Deposit with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS: a) Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Pathsala Branch, Savings A/C No.7117010012458, balance 4,00,000/- b) Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Panjabari Branch, Savings A/C No. 100106 balance 634/- c) United Bank of India, Khanapara branch, Savings A/c No.52787, balance 12,513.88	SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS: a) Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Pathsala Branch, Savings A/C No.12215, balance 11,91,301.50 b) Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Panjabari Branch, Savings A/C No. 100104, balance 1849/- c) Bank of Baroda, Guwahati branch, Savings A/c No.100100003222, balance 1753/-	Not Applicable

Edensity Edger

2

- 4	
	HC.
m.	
ч.	500
-31	-
67.,	-3.
- 8	PHS
- 3	₩.
-02	
- 3	
- 2	Ob-
- 100	
1	
- 12	-
	-
19	55.
	-
	Ph .
	w
- 1	-
m-1	w.
43	3
$\overline{}$	me.
	ra.
	w7:
114	ed.
	w.
90%	car.
-	MC.
	_
	65
	-35
	ж.
	-
	gen.
	-
	65.
	346
- 3	100
- 13	VA.
-	- Mari

	(1)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies /Mutual Fund and others and the amount.	Investment in shares (unlisted company); 5000 Equity Shares of Peacock's Real Estate (P) Ltd. dated 12.01.2007 at face value of 50,000/-; (book value 50,000/-)	Investment in shares (unlisted company); 5000 Equity Shares of Peacock's Real Estate (P) Ltd. dated 12.01.2007 at face value of 50,000/-; (book value 50,000/-)	Not Applicable
TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE OF T	R MANGE T.	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	Life Insurance Policy No.485245352 dated 31.12.2010 of LICI; amount deposited 20,000/-	a) National Savings Certificate dated 09.08.2006 with Hengrabari sub- post office: 2,10,000/- under Certificate No.77EE 316563 to 77EE 316563 and 90,000/- under Certificate No.74EE 166506 to 74EE 166514 b) MIS Deposit dated 18.05.2006 for 3,00,000/- at Hengrabari sub post office under a/c No.75109 to 75111 c) Life Insurance policy No. 483835370, sum assured 2 lacs amount deposited 1,43,892/- d) Life Insurance Policy No.485245351 dated 31.12.2010 of LICI; amount deposited 20,000/-	Not Applicable
	(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Debtors, advances & receivables 2,36,000/-	Debtors, advances & receivables 1,19,000/-	Not Applicable
Anothin Salv	(40)	Motor Vehicles /Aircrafts Yachts/ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount)	Mahindra Scorpio, make 2005, Registration No.ASOIW-0291 purchased in 2005 at 7,90,000/-	Hyundai i20, make- 2010, Registration No.AS01AP-4534, purchased in 2010 at Rs.7,79,000/-	Not Applicable
12/ a	(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Jewellery 150 Gms. (approx.) Estimated Value 3,15,000/- (approx.)	Jewellery & ornaments 280 Gms. (apprax.) Estimated Value 5,88,000 (apprax.)	Not Applicable
	(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest	Household goods, furniture etc. estimated value 65,000/- (approx.)	Household goods, furniture etc. estimated value 90,000/- (approx.)	Not Applicable
		Gross Total value	22,49,147.88	38,01,795.50	NIL

B. Details of Immovable assets:

SI. No	Description	Self C.K. BATAN	SM's. Ma	oouse mani Medhi	Dependen	
(1)	Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number(s)	Vill. Hathinapur, Mouza Paka, Dt. Barpeta, Assam		Not Applicable		
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Not Applicable	0.99 acre (3	Bighas)	Not Applicable	
	Whether inherited property(Yes or No)	Not Applicable	No.		Not Applicable	
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	07.01.2007		Not Applicable	
100	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	1,50,000/-		Not Applicable	
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not Applicable	No		Not Applicable	
	Approximate Current market value				Not Applicable	
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land		(A)	(B)	Not	
	Location(s)	NIL	Vill. Hathinapur, Mouza Paka, Dt. Barpeta, Assam	Navajyoti Nagar, Panjabari, Guwahati-37	Applicable	
	Survey number(s)	Not Applicable	Nil as Rioti Land	Nil as Eksunya Land		
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Not Applicable	11664 sq. fts (4 Kathas 1 Lessa)	4320 sq. fts (1K 10 Lessa)	Not Applicable	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Not Applicable	No	No	Not Applicable	
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	24.01.2007	22.01.1999	Not Applicable	
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	38,100/-	1,50,000/-	Not Applicable	
/ wan	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not Applicable	No	8,58,000/- in House construction	Not Applicable	
3	Approximate Current market value	Not Applicable	1,00,000/-	30,00,000/-	Not Applicable	

	(iii)	Commercial Buildings	ARY	· L		
	(m)	(including apartments) Location(s)	6 K. BAYAN BARRETADISTRICT * BARRETADISTRICT OF TO TO THE SECOND HO. BET 2	d Pathsala, N	er construc- tion) Near Bajali Kukua Batabari,	Not Applicable
		Survey number(s)	Not Applicable		Dag No.17 of stabari, Mouza	
		Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Not Applicable	20642 sq. fts not completed	. (approx.)	Not Applicable
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Not Applicable	No		Not Applicable
		Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	2 Kathas 2 Le 07.10.2005 o Lessas on 07.	and 1 Katha 11	Not Applicable
		Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	2,81,345/-		Not Applicable
		Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not Applicable	construction) f	d Building (under inanced by n Vikash Bank,	Not Applicable
		Approximate Current market value	Not Applicable	1,75,00,000	(approx.)	Not Applicable
	(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments,) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Bishnu Nagar, Panjabari, Guwahati- 37, Assam Ward No.54	(A) Assam Type House at Sarukhetri, Hathinapur (Barakahi) Dt. Barpeta, Assam Nil as Mouzadari land	Bishnu Nagar, Panjabari, Guwahati- 37, Assam, Ward No.54 Nil as Eksunya land	Not Applicable
		Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	1400 sq. fts (approx.)	1500 sq. fts (approx.)	2000 sq fts. (approx.)	Not Applicable
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case	No 7.6.1989	No 19.03.1999	No 01 0000	Not Applicable
		of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of	6,000/-	40,000/-	20.01.2008	Not Applicable Not
		purchase) at the time of purchase		,000/	.0,000	Applicable
		Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	5,58,000/-	96,000/-	6,27,000	Not Applicable
		Approximate Current market value	21,00,000	4,00,000/-	20,00,000	Not Applicable
	(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
1	(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	21,00,000/-	2,33,00,000	/-	NIL

Blay CHO ARY

samule show medi

5

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Mrs. Mamani Medhi	Dependent NIL
i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s)	NIL	793. Prantan Predii	Not Applicable
	Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	TARY	a) Loan from Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Pathsala branch 1,20,00,000/- Term Loan	
	Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	G K. BAYAN BLADETADISTRICT BLA	b) Loan from HDFC Bank Ltd., Rukminigaon Branch, Guwahati 4,84,061/- Car Loan	
	Loan dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	outstanding Nature of Ioan Any other liability	Advance from Tenants	Advance from Tenants	Not
	Grand total of liabilities	90,000/-	1,80,000/-	Applicable Not
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	Applicable Not Applicable
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	Not Applicable
	Service Tax dues	NIL	NIL	Not
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	Applicable Not Applicable
	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	Not
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	Applicable Not Applicable

Tology (8) 3/11

7. Details of profession or occupation:

Self: Real Estate business, Member of Asom Gana Parishad, social worker & politician

b. Spouse: Business woman & promoter

My educational qualification is as under:
 Under matric (appeared in Matriculation examination)

(9). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE

1.	Name of the candidate			Shri Kamaleswar Medhi		
2.	Full postal address			Vill: Hathinapur (Barakahi), P.O.Bongaon, P.S.Sarthebari, Dist. Barpeta (Assam)		
3.	Number and Name of the		46, Sarukhetri, Assa	m		
4.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')			Asom Gana Parisha	d	
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26)			NIL		
	(b) Total number of Pendin have taken cognizance	NIL				
6.	PAN of			Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown	
	(a) Candidate	2009-2010	415267/-			
	(b) Spouse: MRS. MAMAN	NI MEDHI - AJDPM6547J		2009-2010	431552/-	
	(c) Dependents		Not applicable	Not applicable		
7.	[Details of Assets and Liabil	itie	es in rupees		
	Description	Self		Spouse Mrs. Mamani Medhi	Dependent NIL	
A.	Movable Asset (Total value)	22,49,147.88	3	8,01,795.50	Not Applicable	
B.	Immovable Asset					
	(i) Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	5,64,000/-	1,	59,30,445/-	Not Applicable	
	(ii) Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	21,00,000/-	2	,33,00,000/-	Not Applicable	
8.	Liabilities	*		*		
	(i) Government dues (Total)			IIL	Not Applicable	
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	90,000/-	1,	26,64,061/-	Not Applicable	

F You They by

Lay Gradyan Notary:

VERIFICATION

I, deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 3 and 4 above;
- (b) 1, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above.

Banule Law mech

DEPONENT

Identified by:

1/8/3/11

ADVOCATE

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent above named who is identified to me by ________, Advocate, Barpeta on the ________, day of March, 2011 at Barpeta.

Seal & Signature

NOTARY PUBLIC

8